Seasons Points Totals - 2004/2005 Season

Position Name Played Points Points Per Game Shots For Shots Against Shots Difference
1 Neil Tuckey 34 39 1.15 270 248 22
2 Rebecca Hearn 34 38 1.12 269 255 14
3 Mick Cook 29 34 1.17 239 215 24
4 Pam Close 29 33 1.14 233 235 -2
5 Pete Cook 34 28 0.82 264 284 -20
6 Craig Hearn 34 26 0.76 264 281 -17
7 Mick Hearn 34 25 0.74 273 330 -57
8 Andrea Wilson 34 25 0.74 266 327 -61
9 Sandra Hearn 34 25 0.74 235 335 -100
10 Ron Hart 31 24 0.77 240 256 -16
11 Sandra Gammage 26 24 0.92 203 252 -49
12 Margaret Forrest 29 22 0.76 202 267 -65
13 Annette Luedtke 34 22 0.65 234 309 -75
14 Martin Jenness 31 22 0.71 233 332 -99
15 Malcolm Cracknell 26 21 0.81 209 217 -8
16 Pauline Bubear 29 21 0.72 211 272 -61
17 Pat Gascoyne 34 21 0.62 247 330 -83
18 Fred Strong 17 19 1.12 129 146 -17
19 Marilyn Cook 29 19 0.66 215 268 -53
20 Rob Washbrook 26 19 0.73 185 243 -58
21 Fred Close 26 19 0.73 170 259 -89
22 Joan Vardy 34 18 0.53 223 353 -130
23 John Spencer 23 16 0.70 171 224 -53
24 Shirley Davidson 20 16 0.80 126 184 -58
25 Mary Grethe 17 13 0.76 112 143 -31
26 Roy Grethe 20 11 0.55 131 195 -64
27 Tony Hearn 9 6 0.67 85 110 -25
28 Vera Rowson 5 4 0.80 17 49 -32
29 Vera Hoare 11 4 0.36 52 93 -41
30 Doreen Hart 5 3 0.60 29 35 -6
31 Clive Mark 8 3 0.38 43 72 -29
32 Vince Tammaro 5 2 0.40 34 57 -23
33 Jean Bennett 5 2 0.40 34 57 -23

=34 Joyce Dodge 5 0 0.00 24 71 -47
=34 M Shipperly 5 0 0.00 24 71 -47
=34 M Field 5 0 0.00 24 71 -47
=34 M Fox 5 0 0.00 24 71 -47




Team

Hertford

Heath

M Shipperly
M Field
M Fox

Joyce Dodge

Clive Mark
Sandra Hearn
Mick Cook
Pete Cook

Andrea Wilson
Annette Luedtke
Ron Hart
Neil Tuckey

Joan Vardy
Pat Gascoyne
Rebecca Hearn
Craig Hearn

Jean Bennett
Vince Tammaro
Martin Jenness

Mick Hearn

Opponent
v Beds

v Cambs
V Essex
v Norf
v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

v Beds
v Cambs
V Essex

v Norf

v Suff

Six Counties - 2004

Results
6 - 10
5 - 13
2 - 15
0 - 24
0 - 26
5 - 8
3 - 11
4 - 17
8 - 19
4 - 16
8 - 8
4 - 13
0 - 3
13 - 4
3 - 10
10 - 8
6 - 7
5 - 11
4 - 6
7 - 13
11 - 4
2 - 12
5 - 9
9 - 9
4 - 7
3 - 9
4 - 15
5 - 17
5 - 8
17 - 8

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

13
88

24
71

28
38

32
45

31
41

34
57

10
162
340



Team
Vera Hoare
Pat Gascoyne
Annette Luedtke
John Spencer

Andrea Wilson
Fred Strong
Sandra Hearn
Sandra Gammage

Mary Grethe

Doreen Hart

Roy Grethe
Ron Hart

Fred Close
Margaret Forrest
Pam Close
Vera Rowson

Mick Hearn
Craig Hearn

Malcolm Cracknell
Rebecca Hearn

Shirley Davidson
Martin Jenness

Joan Vardy
Marilyn Cook

Opponent

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Charity Team Bowl - 2005

Results
4 - 8
6 - 7
2 - 9
3 - 7
12 - 0
4 - 12
2 - 8
7 - 6
10 - 9
8 - 6
1 - 9
7 - 7
4 - 8
13 - 6
4 - 5
0 - 17
3 - 18
3 - 7
6 - 3
5 - 4
4 - 7
10 - 6
5 - 9
9 - 6
6 - 7
1 - 10
1 - 11
8 - 7
3 - 4
14 - 5
8 - 8
1 - 13
7 - 7
8 - 3
8 - 4
1 - 12
1 - 12
2 - 12
4 - 7
5 - 7

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

27
31

31
41

29
35

17
49

34
35

27
37

32
35

13
50



Neil Tuckey

Pete Cook

Rob Washbrook

Pauline Bubear

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

Essex
Cambs
Suffolk
Norfolk

Beds

8 2
7 5
4 5
7 4
1 10
4 7
6 5
10 2
6 10
8 4
9 4
2 11
5 9
3 7
4 7
4 10
6 5
2 12
2 9
6 7

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

27
26

34
28

23
38

20
43

45
314
448



Andrea Wilson
Roy Grethe
Sandra Hearn
Sandra Gammage

Shirley Davidson
Annette Luedtke
Marilyn Cook
Pete Cook

Mick Cook
Pam Close
Rebecca Hearn
Neil Tuckey

Malcolm Cracknell
Margaret Forrest
Ron Hart
Craig Hearn

Joan Vardy
Pat Gascoyne
Martin Jenness
Mick Hearn

Mary Grethe
Fred Close
Pauline Bubear
Rob Washbrook

V Beds (Away) Putteridge - 28/11/2004

Results
4 - 16
22 - 3
13 - 6
8 - 12
10 - 4
10 - 5
7 - 6
11 - 8
17 - 2
7 - 10
14 - 3
6 - 4
4 - 11
15 - 5
8 - 8
11 - 9
8 - 4
5 - 9

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

39
25

28
21

35
16

27
17

27
24

24
22

25
180
125



v Norfolk (Home) Chancellors School, Brookmans Park - 16/01/2005

Andrea Wilson
Roy Grethe
Sandra Hearn
Sandra Gammage

Shirley Davidson
Annette Luedtke
Marilyn Cook
Pete Cook

Mick Cook
Pam Close
Rebecca Hearn
Neil Tuckey

Malcolm Cracknell
Margaret Forrest
Ron Hart
Craig Hearn

Joan Vardy
Pat Gascoyne
Martin Jenness
Mick Hearn

Mary Grethe
John Spencer
Pauline Bubear
Rob Washbrook

Results
3 - 9
5 - 17
16 - 7
5 - 9
6 - 9
11 - 9
4 - 9
6 - 7
6 - 11
12 - 2
2 - 13
13 - 6
8 - 8
5 - 10
12 - 6
6 - 12
11 - 8
7 - 6

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

24
33

22
27

16
27

27
21

25
24

24
26

15
138
158



v Cambs (Home) Chancellors School, Brookmans Park - 20/02/2005

Andrea Wilson
Roy Grethe
Sandra Hearn
Sandra Gammage

Joan Vardy
Pat Gascoyne
Martin Jenness
Mick Hearn

Fred Close
John Spencer
Pauline Bubear
Rob Washbrook

Vera Hoare
Margaret Forrest
Ron Hart
Craig Hearn

Shirley Davidson
Annette Luedtke
Marilyn Cook
Pete Cook

Mick Cook
Pam Close
Rebecca Hearn
Neil Tuckey

Results
4 - 10
7 - 6
5 - 15
0 - 21
5 - 10
6 - 16
7 - 9
3 - 10
10 - 7
8 - 4
5 - 12
4 - 9
3 - 19
2 - 12
10 - 7
10 - 4
7 - 7
3 - 12

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

16
31

11
47

20
26

17
25

15
38

20
23

11
99
190



v Suffolk (Away) Needham Market Community Centre - 20/03/2005

Andrea Wilson
Clive Mark
Roy Grethe

Sandra Hearn

Joan Vardy
Pat Gascoyne
Mick Hearn
Pauline Bubear

Fred Close
Fred Strong
Mary Grethe

John Spencer

Malcolm Cracknell
Margaret Forrest
Ron Hart
Craig Hearn

Shirley Davidson
Annette Luedtke
Marilyn Cook
Pete Cook

Mick Cook
Pam Close
Rebecca Hearn
Neil Tuckey

Results

3 - 9
7 - 9
5 - 16
4 - 10
11 - 7
7 - 10
10 - 8
3 - 11
2 - 12
8 - 12
8 - 10
4 - 8
4 - 10
3 - 11
3 - 7
10 - 9
7 - 6
11 - 4

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

15
34

22
27

15
31

20
30

10
28

28
19

10
110
169



v Essex (Home) Chancellors School, Brookmans Park - 10/04/2005

Andrea Wilson
Vera Hoare
Roy Grethe

Sandra Hearn

Shirley Davidson
Joan Vardy
Martin Jenness
Mick Hearn

Fred Close
Pat Gascoyne
Sandra Gammage
Rob Washbrook

Malcolm Cracknell
Mary Grethe
Margaret Forrest
Craig Hearn

Marilyn Cook
Annette Luedtke
Pauline Bubear
Pete Cook

Mick Cook
Pam Close
Rebecca Hearn
Neil Tuckey

Results
0 - 12
5 - 16
3 - 9
7 - 5
8 - 15
4 - 15
6 - 10
7 - 3
6 - 13
6 - 9
7 - 12
7 - 8
6 - 8
15 - 6
5 - 9
7 - 7
11 - 6
11 - 5

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

37

19
35

19
26

20
29

26
23

29
18

11
121
168



Team
Joan Vardy
Fred Close

Pauline Bubear
Rob Washbrook

Annette Luedtke
Margaret Forrest
Sandra Hearn
Sandra Gammage

Mick Cook
Fred Strong
Rebecca Hearn
Neil Tuckey

Ron Hart
Pam Close
Malcolm Cracknell
Craig Hearn

Opponent
Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
N Tyne
S Tyne
Suffolk
Sun'Land

Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
N Tyne
S Tyne
Suffolk
Sun'Land

Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
N Tyne
S Tyne
Suffolk
Sun'Land

Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
N Tyne
S Tyne
Suffolk
Sun'Land

Nationals - 2004

Results
11 - 12
4 - 12
4 - 14
8 - 14
9 - 17
12 - 7
13 - 9
8 - 14
6 - 6
4 - 19
6 - 5
5 - 16
6 - 13
2 - 16
9 - 12
10 - 9
16 - 3
16 - 3
6 - 11
14 - 7
9 - 5
10 - 8
6 - 8
10 - 8
8 - 9
11 - 11
9 - 7
10 - 6
5 - 13
7 - 14
9 - 9
16 - 6
12 - 11
17 - 3
6 - 9
6 - 12

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

75
105

74
96

11
83
74

88
83



Marilyn Cook
Andrea Wilson
Mick Hearn
Pete Cook

Tony Hearn
Pat Gascoyne
Martin Jenness
John Spencer

Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
N Tyne
S Tyne
Suffolk
Sun'lLand

Cambs
Durham
Essex
Norfolk
N'Land
N Tyne
S Tyne
Suffolk
Sun'lLand

13 7
6 9
7 15
13 6
7 15
5 12
17 6
10 10
23 1
7 18
7 9
16 14
11 6
5 14
13 8
9 11
8 20
9 10

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

Points
Shots For
Shots Against

101
81

85
110

48
506
549



